21. Monetary Items, Net Foreign Currency

Asset/(Liability) Position
(UFRS 7,B23) (=1+2a+5+6a+10+11+12a+14+15+16) (1,135,001,947) 9,781,682 (41,286,230) (6,551) (1,576,522,492) 6,120,318 (44,125,928) (46,569)

22. Fair value of the financial instruments used in
foreign currency hedging 945,186,370 (9,500,000) 35,800,000 - 1,178,296,688 - 29,000,000 -

23. Hedged part of foreign currency assets (312,410,350) (9,500,000) - - - - - -
24. Hedged part of foreign currency liabilities* - - - - 1,178,296,688 - 29,000,000 -
25. Total export 1,748,716,059 10.601.503 28.840.981 - 3,137,798,593 41,236,007 41,156,867 -
26. Total import 1,238,865,676 2.526.579 29.159.335 373 10,612,780,443 349,298,737 - -

TÜRK PRYSMIAN KABLO VE SİSTEMLERİ A.Ş. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES FOR CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2024
(Amounts expressed in TRY based on the 30 June 2024 purchasing power of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise
indicated.)

30

NOTE 21 - FOREIGN CURRENCY POSITIONS (Continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis table:

30 June 2024
Profit/Loss

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Profit/Loss
Depreciation of

foreign currency

US Dollars exchange rate changes by 10%:

US Dollar net asset/liability 32,109,545 (32,109,545)

US Dollar net effect 32,109,545 (32,109,545)

Euro exchange rate changes by 10%:

Euro net asset/liability (145,031,920) 145,031,920

Euro net effect (145,031,920) 145,031,920

If other currencies change by 10% in average:

Other foreign currency net asset/liability (27,287) 27,287

Other currency net effect (27,287) 27,287

Total (112,949,662) 112,949,662

Foreign exchange risk

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis table: 31 December 2023
Profit/Loss

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Profit/Loss
Depreciation of

foreign currency
US Dollars exchange rate changes by 10%:

US Dollar net asset/liability 18,017,115 (18,017,115)

US Dollar net effect 18,017,115 (18,017,115)

Euro exchange rate changes by 10%:

Euro net asset/liability (143,994,376) 143,994,376

Euro net effect (143,994,376) 143,994,376

If other currencies change by 10% in average:

Other foreign currency net asset/liability (175,271) 175,271

Other currency net effect (175,271) 175,271

Total (126,152,533) 126,152,533

The Group valuates foreign currency assets using the “buying” rate and foreign currency liabilities using
the “selling” rate.

TÜRK PRYSMIAN KABLO VE SİSTEMLERİ A.Ş. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES FOR CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2024
(Amounts expressed in TRY based on the 30 June 2024 purchasing power of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise
indicated.)

31

NOTE 22 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND
EXPLANATIONS ON HEDGE ACCOUNTING)

Classification of Financial Instruments

Group has classified its financial assets and liabilities under the categories of financial investments,